Assembly Instructions

Item Number: GA-5500




Thank you for your purchase!

Missing pieces, need help with assembly or have broken parts? Please reach out to our customer
service team directly via email. Our hours of operation are 9:00am-5:30pm, Monday-Friday.

Customer Service Email: Patioservices@gmail.com

Before Assembly:

o Read Carefully:
Please read these instructions thoroughly before beginning assembly.

e Work Surface:
We recommend assembling on a soft surface, such as a carpet, to avoid scratching the paint.

o Child Safety:
Keep children away during assembly. This item contains small parts that could be swallowed by
children.

e Intended Use:
This product is designed solely for outdoor use and is not a toy. Using it for unintended purposes
will void the warranty.

e Weather Conditions:
Do not use this product during inclement or severe weather, including (but not limited to) rain, hail,
sleet, snow, wind, freezing conditions, or extreme heat.

« Surface Appearance:
Due to the nature of cast metal, the surface may appear rough. This roughness enhances the beauty
of the product and is not a defect.

e Handling Aluminum Parts:
Aluminum is a soft metal. Avoid using power tools and do not overtighten, as this may strip threads
or break parts.

e Supervision:
Children under the age of 10 should be supervised by a competent adult at all times when near the
product.

o Packaging:
Retain all packaging until assembly is complete. Keep these instructions for future reference or
warranty purposes.




Parts List:

X1
A X2 pcs B x4pcs C X2 pcs D =
1 \ A
| W W e
Side Panel Pillar (L, R) Beam Top Panel
E X4 pcs F X16pcs G X8 pcs H X24pcs
- - .
Support Bar Screw M6*35 Screw M6*25 Flat Washer M6
I X24pcs J x16pcs

0

Spring Washer M6

—

Ground nail screw




Step 1.

1. Assemble the Side Frame:
Connect pillar B (L,R) to the side panel (A) using F, H and I, then repeat on the other side .
2. Screw Adjustment:
Do not fully tighten the screws at this stage.

B(R)

" towards the inside



Step 2.

1. Assemble the Top:

Fix beam (C) onto top plate (D) using F, Hand 1.
2. Screw Adjustment:

Tighten all screws here.

N o
v .Iv?th::ﬂlx'-:!::nxnirl:uijy;<:,:m‘:n;mn:m
2
\




Step 3:

1. Assemble the Overall Framework:

Insert the beam (C) into the holes of pillar (B) and use F, H, 1 to fix them.
2. Screw Adjustment:

Tighten all screws here.




Step 4.

1. Connect the Support Bar:

Connect support rod (E) to beam (C) using G, H, .
2. Screw Adjustment:

Tighten all the screws after proper adjustment.




Step 5:

1. Optional Mounting Anchors:
Fix them to bottom of the two side panels with ground screws (J).

.




